SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. <u>CR-120</u> Series of 2013 Series of 2013 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A SITTING CITY COUNCIL MEMBER TO SERVE AS THE CITY COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE ON THE NORTHGLENN URBAN RENEWAL **AUTHORITY (NURA) BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. Wayne Dodge is hereby appointed to act as the City Council Member appointee to the Northglenn Urban Renewal Authority (NURA) of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, commencing November 14, 2013. Said appointment to be effective until the organizational meeting following certification of election results of the November 2015 regular election, or at such time as a successor is otherwise appointed. Provided however, said appointment is effective to fill the City Council term that expires on April 19, 2015, pursuant to Resolution No. 10-69, Series of 2010, and thereafter is contingent upon the City Council determining to continue the creation of a City Council term for an additional five (5) years. JOYCE DOWNING Mayor ATTEST: JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: COREY Y. HOFFMANN

City Attorney